

Administration Center 🛦 596 Crescent Boulevard 🛦 Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137-4297 🛦 Phone: (630) 469-9100 🔺 Fax: (630) 469-9107

Glenbard East a finalist in GRAMMY Signature Schools program

Anyone who has ever attended a concert at Glenbard East High School in Lombard is familiar with the outstanding music program offered at the Lombard high school. Representatives of the GRAMMY Signature Schools program also are well aware of the exceptional program. They have named Glenbard East a finalist in the GRAMMY Signature Schools program.

Each year, the GRAMMY Signature Schools program, presented by 7UP, honors extraordinary public high school music programs across the country.

Forty public high school music programs will be named GRAMMY Signature Schools, of which six will become Gold Recipients, and one will be named the National GRAMMY Signature School. All GRAMMY Signature Schools selectees will receive monetary grants ranging from \$1,000 to \$10,000.

The benchmarks for evaluation include excellent performance ensembles, high quality instruction in multiple musical genres, a variety of avenues to offer music education to a larger segment of the student body and high quality instruction for all students in non-performance music courses, such as music history and theory.

Posted: November 3, 2005